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. · .. . 

· ... Family> Species•• .... . 
. . · ·· U:lwr ··· 

Balistidae Balistes Carolinensis 

Bothidae Amoglossus latema 

Carangidae Lichia amia 

Seriola dumerili 

Trachurus mediterraneus 

Trachurus trachurus 

Clupeidae Alosa fallax 

Sardina pilchardus 

.•• .•. . ·· .. ··.· .·... ..·.·•· < \.·.· .. ···.·. ·.·.•· ... ·•··.······ ... · 
. ··.· .· ·. ·.····•····•·. Co~~on :Na1116 

......... J~QJf F~f .. · . 

.··Minimum · allowable :fish sizes { Cm) · . 
. · >l ¼JJ14 tJ HU O f' i!!~)U ~.ilf .,.,~,I 

English 

Grey triggerfish 

Scaldfish 

Leerfish 

Greater amberjack 

Mediterranean horse 

mackerel 

Atlantic horse mackerel 

Twaite shad 

European pilchard 

Arabic 

..'.l__»A 

yji::.. 

(.5'"'-'lY'~ 

J4.fi 
Jlji:. 0.PY 

(~\_;) 

L>"\µjl 

~ 

u,ucly 

vilY-J.Y 
I . 

~JJJ~ 

lf .J.)_,1 c,).!.)y.,, 

r' J..r." c,).!..'.l y.,, 

.. ·. ( .· ·. ·). . 

.~····· 
25 

11 

40 

45-

20 

20 

20 

15 



.......... t:i\• .. •·· 

Sardinella aurita 

Merlucciidae Merluccius merluccius 

Moronidae Dicentrarchus labrax 

Dicentrarchus punctatus 

'1'fugilidae Liza aurata 

Chelon labrosus 

Mugil cephalus 

r,fullidae Mullus barbatus 
/. 

Mullus surmuletus 

··c~r~e.<. ···•··•·•·· .. ·.••·Mtnill1Ulll: iuo~~ble••tisli·•sJes··•.(cm).· ...•... ···•·· 
1 ·~J!~ ci"s-.~~~3~~.Jf Jj~( 

English 

Round sardinella 

European hake 

European seabass 

Spotted sea bass 

Golden grey mullet 

Thicklip grey mullet 

Flathead mullet 

Red mullet 

Striped red mullet 

Arabic 

c.J:l.l_}i,,il 

•·y J:l-'-'U 

~l~y 

JIY. 

..)\+,J;. 

~JIY. 

•.'.!..~. 
~ (.j.JY. 

~ (.j.JY. 

~ 

U'l1.J y,I l.j.JY. 

r-1.J (.j.JY. 

J,,.J r:AIY.1 0U:J...i 

r:A ly,I 0U:J...i 

r.S • 
~~ 

15 

30 

26 

26 

34 

34 

34 

12 

14 



_ Faniily -.-. --- · __ -- Species ---
a...uw, -•--·- ---- di ; <v,Jf -- -._CmrunonName 

---•- --- J:>aU.~~I 

English 

Upeneus asymmetricus Asymmetrical goatfish 

Sciaenidae Umbrina cirrosa Shi drum 

Umbrina canariensis Canary drum 

Scombridae Auxis rochei rochei Bullet tuna 

Euthynnus alletteratus Little tynny 

Katsuwonnus pelamis skipjack tuna 

Sarda sarda Atlantic bonito 

Scomber japonicus Chub mackerel 

Scomber scombrus Atlantic mackerel 

Thunnus thynnus Northern bluefin tuna 

Orcynopsis unicolor I Plain bonito 

Arabic 

~~ ·UJ...: - (.) 

wfa.J~ 
(ji!) (jllA~ 

\~ 

Jljc 

r.j~ 

r.j~ 

_>=.\ uji 

~JJ 

•···Minimum allowable fish sizes {Cm)_-_ --
4J, eil.11.1 t, 4, 1~ o If .i!ll.w~ ujJJl .1 aJA,JJ 
... . J • .·. . . ·. !I'": "..;I. 

--_-<F)_-_ 

14 

30 

30 

35 

45 

40 

40 

30 

30 

95 

75 



Family .. 
WWf 

Sebastidae 

Scorpaenidae 

Serranidae 

1s· ·ct l rgam ae 

Species···. 

Helicolenus 

dactylopterus 

dactyloperus 

Scorpaena elongata 

Epinephelus aeneus 

Epinephelus fasciatus 

(alexandrimus) 

Epinephelus marginatus 

Epinephelus haif ensis 

Serramus cabrilla 

Serranus scriba 

Siganus luridus 

Siganus rivulatus 

..•• <> .... ··•.· .. ··. ·.· ..••. ·.·· ••• \ >> .. ·.· · .... ··.· 
·· • · ···• ··•.•·. Co11ll11011Name · · 

. . . -- ·---

.· > ••.•. ~o.Jf F'l'·· 

English 

Blackbelly rosefish 

Slender rockfish 

White grouper 

Blacktip/Golden Grouper 

Dusky grouper 

Haifa grouper 

Comber 

Painted comber 

Dusky spinefoot 

Marbled spinefoot 

Arabic 

ufol 

~_) ji1 

~ ~_) jil 

'-?~jil 

~ f.?).J ji1 

c)~jil 

(__iAl) jljS/ ~ 
• . I .. 

~.)_fa 

• · 1 ·­.);Wl _)_fa 

IJ_,.....i ~ly 

~ly 

.·· Minimum allowable·fish sizes (Cm) 

\4JJI~ tJ"w~ If i!!Ll.u~ ~J.Jf J..9~f 

(~) 

30 

22 

50 

33 

50 

35 

16 

16 

16 

16 



Family Species ·--_---Minimum allowable fish sizes (Cm) 
... 

.. 

a..J.!iWL _-- - "Lh . ., ~on .· .· --- Common Name . -· 

4Jj1.xl: t_, /l ! II ~jJ \!J~~ . ~J..lf __ J.j~t 
... 

. . (~) ~I ':ii --
--~ . --~ ·. 

• •~••I., '.~ ... ~- ... "' .. • C •~ : 

English Arabic : 

-·--

Sparidae Boops boops Bogue ~ l3· .. .. '•- ' ... 

Dentex dentex Common dentex (.}"-l_J ~ 4(i ..... 

Dentex macrophthalmus Large-eye dentex ~ 24 

Diplodus annularis Annular seabream ~ 13 .. .. 

I _,.i~y..,i 

Diplodus sargus sargus White seabream iY.JCY-" 
- ··•17 .. . . 

01.!y,. 
.. --- -17 ' .. ~ - . . . ... 

Diplodus vulgaris Commun two-banded 

seabream 0.,3_>:,. 
i 

Lithognathus mormyrus Striped seabream 14' .)JAY,. 
., ... 

Oblada melanura Saddled seabream r_j.)JJA 16 

Pagellus acame Axillary seabream r.j~.?.- _fij 15 
.. 

Pagellus erythrinus Common Pandora r.;¥..?.- 16 

C:: 4, I 
.- .-, 

. ··-



Family.•· •···1 ····.•·····. < Species 
... : ~. . .. · .::- ./ ·:'. .·... .//_:_ ,_.-.< ~ :~·_:·_··. ·:· .. a....uw, .• .. . .. • ·. .. ' e • «c.JJ 

r 

Sphyraenidae 

Synodontidae 

tnglidae 

Pagrus pagrus 

Sarpa salpa 

Sparusaurata 

Spondyliosoma 

Black seabream 

Sphyraena chrysotaenta 

Sphyraena sphyraena 

Sphyraena viridensis 

Synodus saurus 

Saurida undosquamis 

Chelidonichthys lucemus 

Chelidonichthys Iastoviza 

I ··. · .. 

::'.· '.":." _:·_·_:·_.::: .. ::--- ,. .::·.·:: .. .-

/ .· eo;.Y 4~e;-i/ 
... l . Minimum allowable fish sizes (Cm) 

! L$,1Jf~ t'JAl'f<!Udl4i.i~ ~JJI .JjJ.o.JI 

(~) 

English 

Common seabream 

Salema 

Gilthead seabream 

cantharus 

Yellowstripe barracuda 

European barracuda 

Y ellowmouth barracuda 

Atlantic lizardfish 

Brushtooth !izardfish 

Tub gurnard 

Streaked gurnard 

Arabic 

~(J~..?. 

~(J~..?. 

~ 

e:_l;,.l 

ji&,i 

(YU..) 

(cf.ll...J9) 
~ 

i;fa 

~ 

w.:i>~ 

cf~ 1.JAY:. 

~Je:_~.:i 

24 

20 

33 

18 

25 

50 

50 

17 

17 

15 

15 



•·.Family Species Minimum allowable fish sizes (Cm) 
~WI· .. ·· 

... 

.. t,.ft; ''° If Common Name 4-l..91~ c.9-0-utA-II .!.I~~ ~.di .J,_sJ.:l:Jf 

··~1 F'Jf .,. . (rW) 

English Arabic 

Sepiidae Sepia officinalis Common cuttlefish (:_~ 12**** 

Sepia elegans Elegant cuttf efish (:_~ 12**** 

Ommastrephidae Illex coindetii Broadtail squid e:.~ 12**** 

T odarodes sagittatus European flying squid e::~ 33**** 

loliginidae Loligo vulgaris European squid e:.~ 12**** 

Palinuridae Palinurus elephas Common spiny lobster ~fi 20 

Pa1inurus mauritanicus Pink spiny lobster ~fi 20 

Nephropidae Homarus gammarus European Lobster ~fi 20 

'.Scyllaridae Scyllarides latus Mediterrranean slipper lobster ,ijS_fi 20 
! 
i Aristeidae Aristaeomorpha foliacea Giant red shrimp 0".il..J9 30 

Aristeus antennatus Blue and red shrimp U".il..) 10 

Carangonidae Crangon crangon Common shrimp u,,.il..) 10 

Penaeidae Penaeus (Melicertus) Caramote prawn (_}'J.il..) 10 

kerathurus 



Family Species .. ·.·· ·· .. Minimum allowable fish sizes (Cm) 
·a.JJWJ i.Jl; ,olf Common Name ~JI~ rJ-4-u•-, If cl~~U ~JJf JJ~f 

~l · ':JI - F (~) 

English Arabic 

Penaeus (Penaeus) Green tiger prawn LY'.lJ__j 10 

semisulcatus 

Palaemon serratus Common prawn (.}".l-1...) 10 

Penaeus(Marsupenaeus) Kuruma shrimp (.)"~ 10 

japonicus 

Solenocera Atlantic mud shrimp u.:.l.l...J 10 

membranacea 
J 

Portunidae Carcinus aestuarii Mediterranean shore crab ~ 10 

Macropipus tuberculatus knobby swirncrab ~ 10 

Majidae Maja squinado Spinous spider crab ~ 10 

Tachykinin Eledone moschata musky octopus 1,_J~_;J 1 kg 
i 

p~ptides 

~-


